

Queensland

Queensland Building and Construction Commission (Non-Conforming Building Products Code of Practice) Notice 2017

Subordinate Legislation 2017 No. 226

made under the

Queensland Building and Construction Commission Act 1991

Contents

| | | Page |
|---|---|------|
| 1 | Short title | 2 |
| 2 | Notice of making of code of practice—Act, s 74ADA | 2 |

Queensland Building and Construction Commission (Non-Conforming Building Products Code of Practice) Notice 2017

[s 1]

1 Short title

This notice may be cited as the *Queensland Building and Construction Commission (Non-Conforming Building Products Code of Practice) Notice 2017.*

2 Notice of making of code of practice—Act, s 74ADA

The document called 'Non-conforming building products code of practice—October 2017' has been made as a code of practice under section 74ADA of the Act.

Note-

A copy of the code of practice is available on the department's website.

Queensland Building and Construction Commission (Non-Conforming Building Products Code of Practice) Notice 2017

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Minister for Housing and Public Works and Minister for Sport on 3 November 2017.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 6 November 2017.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Housing and Public Works.

© State of Queensland 2017